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Neighborhood 

Association 

Meeting Times  President Phone  Address e-mail 

 

Point Neighborhood 
Association  
 
 

1st Tuesday of month 
@ 6:30 p.m. Holy Trinity 
Catholic Church basement.  

Sandi Plumley  582-0028 1317 Lincoln Ave  
Dubuque, IA  52001 

plumleyemsj@hotmail.com 
 

Historic Bluffs 
Neighborhood  
Association  

Meeting schedule is irregular. 
Contact 
eieio62@hotmail.com for 
more information on meeting 
times.  

Trish McDonald 582-1744 480 Arlington Street 
Dubuque, IA  52001  

Eieio62@hotmail.com  

North End Neighborhood 
Association 
 

1st Wednesday of Month, 
6:30 p.m., Comiskey 
Community Building 

Chuck Harris 451-9050  2473 Jackson  
Dubuque, IA  52001 

Chuckh144@gmail.com 

Downtown Neighborhood  4th Tuesday of the month, 
6:30 p.m. at St. Marks 1201 
Locust 

Joe Noll  
 

556-4521 
 

315 W. Locust 
Dubuque, IA  52001 

jjnoll7@gmail.com 
 
 

Valley View Neighborhood 
Association 

Meets at Labor Harvest 
Building, 423 W. Locust 
Contact president for info on 
next meeting.  

Jennifer Manders 599-4243 1990 Ellis Street  
Dubuque, IA  52001 

jlmanders@aol.com 
dbqvalleyview@gmail.com  

Langworthy District 
Neighborhood Association  

Meeting schedule is sporadic. 
Group has social activities 

Terry Mozena 584-0282 1036 W. 3rd St.  
Dubuque, IA  52001 

tmozena@mchsi.com 
 

 Washington Neighbors 
  

Group is informal and is in 
process of organizing.  

Laura Klavitter 
Heidi Zull  

508-2755 
663-5358 

1795 Washington 
1530 Jackson 
 

lbklavitter@gmail.com  
Heidi.zull@gmail.com 
 

Fenelon-Hill Neighborhood  To be determined  John Richardson 556-7122 788 Fenelon Place   

Hilltop Ivy League 
Neighborhood  

Inactive. Contact Jerelyn 
O’Connor 589-4326 
joconnor@cityofdubuque.org 

    

S. Grandview/Bradley Inactive Chris Bode  583-3631 579 S. Grandview  

Bluff Street Neighborhood 
 

Inactive  Amy Schadle 582-6496   

Grandview Neighborhood 
Association  

Inactive  Joan Belcastro 
Tammy Pfab 

588-1044  
583-8907 

285 N. Grandview  
235 N. Grandview  
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